

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4612/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in CRM No.221/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJESHWARI DEVI SAROOP @ RAJESWARI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sanmpa Sengupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking time for filing counter affidavit, list after four weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

|(A.D. Sharma)
|Court Master| |(S.S.R. Krishna)
| |Court Master|
|