

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.10 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4612/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in CRM No.221/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJESHWARI DEVI SAROOP @ RAJESWARI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pyoli,Adv. for
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli,Adv,
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

By an order order dated 8th July, 2011, we had granted interim protection in the form of anticipatory bail to the petitioner herein in connection with FIR No. 69 of 2009 registered at Burtolla Police Station for offences punishable under Sections 372, 373 and 120 B of the Indian Penal Code. We are now told that a charge sheet has already been filed by the investigating agency before the concerned court. In that view, while we continue the order already passed on 8.7.2011 for a period of six weeks, we direct the petitioner to approach the trial court for grant of regular bail. In case, any such application is filed, the court concerned shall endeavour to pass appropriate orders in accordance with law on the same expeditiously. We make it clear that the court examining the prayer for grant of regular bail shall remain uninfluenced by the fact that we have granted interim protection to the petitioner no matter for a limited period.

Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Sharda Kapoor)
|Court Master

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.10 SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4612/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in CRM No.221/2011, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJESHWARI DEVI SAROOP @ RAJESWARI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pyoli,Adv. for
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli,Adv,
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

By an order order dated 8th July, 2011, we had granted interim protection in the form of anticipatory bail to the petitioner herein in connection with FIR No. 69 of 2009 registered at Burtolla Police Station for offences punishable under Sections 372, 373 and 120 B of the Indian Penal Code. We are now told that a charge sheet has already been filed by the investigating agency before the concerned court. In that view, while we continue the order already passed on 8.7.2011 for a period of six weeks, we direct the petitioner to approach the trial court for grant of regular bail. In case, any such application is filed, the court concerned shall endeavour to pass appropriate orders in accordance with law on the same expeditiously. We make it clear that the court examining the prayer for grant of regular bail shall remain uninfluenced by the fact that we have granted interim protection to the petitioner no matter for a limited period.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Sharda Kapoor)
|Court Master